OP \$165.00 1030086

ETAS ID: TM341048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank Canada		04/25/2014	Banking Association: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Econo-Rack Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2655 North Sheridan Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 230	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5K 2P8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1030086	CUBIC-RACK
Registration Number:	3026352	PALLET RUNNER
Registration Number:	3348322	R2
Registration Number:	3410206	SURE-FLO
Registration Number:	3529827	KONSTANT
Registration Number:	3566493	KONSTANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 646-8207

Email: efptrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edward F. Perlman

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0905.40001US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Perlman
SIGNATURE:	/efp/

900324369 REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0643

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Release-H0905.40001US00#page1.tif
source=Release-H0905.40001US00#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0644

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARK is made by HSBC Bank Canada, a Canadian banking association with a business address of 170 Atwell Drive, Etobicoke, Ontario M9Q EZ5, Canada (the "Bank") in favor of The Econo-Rack Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada with a business address of 2655 North Sheridan Way, Suite 230, Mississauga, Ontario L5K 2P8, Canada (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor is the owner of the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, including all rights arising under the United States Trademark Registrations identified on said <u>Exhibit A</u>, and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (the "<u>Pledged Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has entered into a General Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") with the Bank and such Security Agreement has been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004599/0762;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor has granted to the Bank a security interest in the Pledged Trademark Collateral, as well as other collateral identified in the Security Agreement (the "<u>Pledged Collateral</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the Pledged Collateral (including the Pledged Trademark Collateral) is hereby satisfied, released and terminated in all respects and any and all rights held by the Bank in the Pledged Collateral (including the Pledged Trademark Collateral) are hereby reconveyed to the Debtor. The Bank agrees to execute any further documents and take such other actions reasonably necessary to effect or confirm the termination and release of the security interest in the Pledged Collateral (including the Pledged Trademark Collateral).

Dated:	April 25	, 2014

HSBC BANK CANADA

Name:

By:

J.S. BRYDON
ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Account Market M

Exhibit A Pledged Trademark Collateral

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Tradmeark Registration Number
CUBIC-RACK	1030086
PALLET RUNNER	3026352
R2	3348322
SURE-FLO	3410206
KONSTANT	3529827
KONSTANT	3566493

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 05/12/2015